502536900 10/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEACON MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC	12/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEACONMEDAES LLC	
Street Address:	1800 OVERVIEW DRIVE	
City:	ROCK HILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09183516	
Application Number:	09595116	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (973)597-6327

 Phone:
 9735976326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

Address Line 2: 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16899-7 AND 16899-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TOMA
Signature:	/David Toma/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=BMP to BM#page1.tif source=BMP to BM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031435 FRAME: 0278

0 00'08\$ H

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEACON MEDICAL PRODUCTS

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEACON MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC" TO

"BEACONMEDAES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.

2853583 8100

111267616

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9210678

DATE: 12-08-11

PATENT REEL: 031435 FRAME: 0279

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 12/07/2011 FILED 05:43 PM 12/07/2011 SRV 111267616 - 2853583 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company: Beacon Medical Products LLC			
The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:			
1. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is BeaconMedaes LLC.			
This Certificate of Amendment is to be effective 1/1/2012.			
/ITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 7th day mber, A.D. 2011.			
By: /s/ JoAnne McCarthy			
Authorized Person(s)			
Name: JoAnne McCarthy			
Print or Type			

DE084 | 05 [8:2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/17/2013

PATENT REEL: 031435 FRAME: 0280